
Respondent Names 

Question PAC 

Complainant Name 

Glen Morgan 

Complaint Description 

Glen Morgan 
 
Sat, 19 Aug 2023 at 11:04 AM 
 
To whom it may concern, 
 
After consideration, I reviewed a recent complaint I filed against Question PAC on August 
16th, and I realized that there were actually a number of additional violations which I failed to 
detail in my original complaint where this exceptionally shady dark money PAC appears to 
have violated Washington State’s campaign finance laws (RCW 42.17A).  The details on 
these violations are as follows: 
 
1)  Complete and total failure to timely file any C-6 reports during the entirety of the 
existence of this shady crew (Violation of RCW 42.17A.260, RCW 42.17A.305) 
 
In my original complaint filed against this shady Dark Money crew on August 16th, I detailed 
violations associated with a failure to identify as a sponsored committee (Violation of RCW 
42.17A.005(47)(b)(i), WAC 390-16-011A), concealment of true source of funding (Violation 
of RCW 42.17A.235, RCW 42.17A.240), failure to provide legally required details on 
advertising and other expenditures (Violation of RCW 42.17A.240, WAC 390-16-037), and a 
failure to provide legally required information about vendors (Violation of RCW 
42.17A.240).  
 
I think I processed this original complaint in a hurry, so I really missed a bunch of other, 
possibly more significant problems with this shady dark money PAC, and my original 
sloppiness and lack of thorough review caused me to lose sleep, so I thought I would go back 
and correct my original lack of thoroughness, and provide additional clarity on the myriad of 
violations that this PAC appears to have committed during the handful of years it has lurked 
on the scene.  Frankly, groups like this and their dishonest activities are exactly why we have 
our state’s campaign finance laws in the first place. 
 
In this specific allegation, I want to point out that this crew only filed one C-6 during it’s 
entire existence (See PDC Report #C6-9861, attached for staff reference).  Please note this 
was filed a month late – essentially after the election was over and a month after the ads paid 
for were run.  Again, as I noted in my last complaint, just like in every report this group has 
filed, it is also lacking the legally required details for the public (WAC 390-16-037, Example 
B, again).  
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However, it also appears, based on this PAC’s limited and mostly illegal filings with the 
PDC, they would have been required to file a number of C-6 reports, which it never did.  This 
crew, in addition to addressing the many violations I have already outlined, clearly needs to 
go back and correct this illegal action and refile those missing reports, even if they are years 
late now. 
 
2)  Concealment of expenditures and/or contributions from the public (Violation of RCW 
42.17A.240,  RCW 42.17A.235) 
 
Another odd feature of this PAC and it’s sordid history was the fact that while it didn’t file 
any C4 reports in the last few years, the last one it did file was on June 4, 2021 (See PDC C-4 
Report #110023003 attached for staff reference), and it shows a negative balance of 
$2,048.30, which doesn’t really add up.  First of all, line 18 of this report should match the 
bank account balance at the time of the report (it obviously doesn’t).  Secondly, this PAC is 
still collecting donations at their website, see below (and if they take it down to conceal this 
fact, I’ve also included a screen capture from 8/19/2023 that shows they are still taking cash 
donations): 
 
https://questionpac.org/press 
 
Expenditures have been continuing to incur for this PAC since its last C4 – judging from the 
website postings and the fact that someone is paying for the website itself over the past few 
years, but nothing has been reported.  This Dark Money PAC has gone Full Dark and into the 
shadows as it attempts to conceal everything from the public at this time. 
 
3)  Failure to file a Last Minute Contribution report for over a year (Violation of RCW 
42.17A.265) 
 
As clearly defined and explained in RCW 42.17A.265, any last-minute contributions over 
$1,000 during a special reporting period around an election requires the Pac to file a Last 
Minute Contribution Report, which this PAC failed to do with at least one $1,000 
contribution by “United Food and Commercial” on 10/18/18.  When they did finally report it 
on 9/23/19 (See PDC C-3 Tracking #100932806, attached for staff reference) it was 327 days 
late.  
 
There was no attempt by this PAC to even pretend to follow the law on this one. 
 
4). Attempt to conceal everything from the public (contributions and expenditures) so that the 
public never finds out what this group is doing.  Habitual late reporting (Violation of RCW 
42.17A.235, RCW 42.17A.240) 
 
As has been my practice lately, I’m attempting to quantify the egregious nature of late 
reporting by some of these secretive PACs who have zero interest in complying with the law 
and appear to be strategically concealing the truth from the public.  This Question PAC has a 
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lot of questionable behavior, but his late reporting should be considered part of the problem 
here.  Most of the funds raised and spent by this PAC were reported very late, if they were 
reported at all.  See the attached spreadsheet (and PDF file) for the details of these late 
reports. 
 
For ease of staff review, I have color coded the most egregious late filings by this secretive 
PAC in red (there were 54 of these – which is most of their filings), and the Problematic late 
reports in orange (there were 11 of these), and the Sloppily reported documents in yellow 
(there were 6 of these).  Generally, this list just demonstrates a widespread effort to conceal 
the truth from the public for many months in most cases.  The public had no idea what this 
secretive dark money crew was up to during the elections when it influenced the public and 
attempted to influence the outcome of the elections. 
 
As always, for ease of staff reference, I have also attached direct links in the far-right hand 
column so that Staff can verify each late report and check the data used to compile this list. 
 
5) Total Failure to identify the candidates in favor/support for the advertising (Violation of 
RCW 42.17A.240, RCW 42.17A.260, RCW 42.17A.305)   
 
This is related to the failure to file C-6 reports detailed above, but it merits pointing out that 
most of the advertising referenced by this PAC (and this is most of what they appear to have 
done), failed to identify which candidates they were supporting or opposing.  I’ve provided a 
spreadsheet list of these expenditures with direct links in the right-hand column to the original 
reports so that staff can verify this fact for yourself.  
 
While I already called out the fact this PAC didn’t provide details or vendor addresses, etc, I 
wanted to be clear that they pretty much never complied with the law in identifying who they 
were supporting or opposing.  I hope this attached report (in both Excel and in PDF format) 
can assist staff in this process. 
 
6)  Failure to properly identify the actual vendor who performed the video editing services 
(and it wasn’t PayPal) (Violation of RCW 42.17A.240) 
 
While I addressed this somewhat in my complaint from three days ago, I wanted to add 
further detail to my concerns regarding using straw identities to camouflage true source of 
funding, and also vendors.  Ten different itemized expenditures were made to “PayPal” for 
“video editing”, but that is not what the payment processor PayPal does as business.  Instead, 
this misidentification was done to conceal the true vendor for the video editing.  
 
Six of these payments were reported on a C4 filed on 8/14/2020 (See PDC Report 
#100991894 attached for staff reference), and another three were reported on a C4 filed on 
9/3/2020 (See PDC Report #100995564 attached for staff reference), and one was reported on 
a C4 filed on 10/9/2020 (See PDC Report #101004237, attached for staff reference).  
Obviously, these are all fake, illegal reports concealing the true identity of the video editing 
vendor/vendors used by this shady PAC. 



4 

 
I feel like this updated complaint adds more details that I missed in my original complaint 
against this shady PAC crew a few days ago.  It probably makes sense to combine them into 
one investigation.  This group really looks like a total mess with no effort to even pretend to 
follow the law.  Unraveling this will not be easy.  Probably subpoenas for bank records would 
be a good idea just to see how far off and inaccurate the reporting for this entity really was. 
 
Let me know if you need anything else. 
 
Best Regards, 
 
Glen Morgan 
What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 
This exceptionally shady dark money PAC pretty much violated almost every single law 
related to campaign finance in Washington State, and they got away with it because they tried 
to conceal so much from the public for so long.  It is a bit surprising they got away with it this 
long, but the public has  a right to know the truth even about shady groups like this who try to 
influence elections. 
List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found   
Many documents attached and provided reference tracking information inside the draft of the 
complaint as well. 
List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them 
Every person associated with this mess should be contacted, interviewed and probably 
subpoenaed just to figure out what happened here.  It seems almost certain that a subpoena of 
bank records will be the only way to know for sure what happened with the money and how 
much was concealed from the public and for how long. 
Certification (Complainant) 
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that 
information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 
belief. 

 
 







 

    PUBLIC      DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 
PO BOX 40908 
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 
(360) 753-1111  
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT 
RECEIPTS AND 
EXPENDITURES 

 

C4 

(3/97) 

PDC OFFICE USE 

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Include full name) 
       

  

Mailing Address 
       

City 
       

 

Zip + 4 
       

Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees:  During 
this report period, did the committee make an independent

Report Period 
Covered 

From (last C-4) 
      

To (end of period) 
      

Final Report? 
 
 

Yes     No  

expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution) 
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate? 

RECEIPTS *See next page Yes                  No   
 

1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4) 
 (if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

 
$       

 
2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule A) ............................................................................... 

 
$       

 
 

 
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B) ........................................................ 

 
      

 
 

 
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Line 2 plus 3) .............................................................................  

 
      

 
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 

 
7. Net adjustments this period (Combine line 5 & 6) ......................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lines 1, 4 & 7) .................................................................  

 
      

 
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B) .........

 
      

 

EXPENDITURES  

10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4) 
 (If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 
      

 
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, Schedule A) ................................................................ 

 
      

 

 
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ....................................... 

 
      

 

 
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus line 12).......................................................................  

 
      

 
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 

 
16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 15) ................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16) ........................................................  

 
      

CANDIDATES ONLY                          Name not 
   Won   Lost  Unopposed  on ballot 

CASH SUMMARY 
18. Cash on hand (Line 8 minus line 17) ..........................................  

 

      
 

Primary election     
General election     

 [Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.] 
 
19. Liabilities:  (Sum of loans and debts owed) ................................                                 

Treasurer’s Daytime Telephone No.: 
       

 
20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................  

 
      

   
CERTIFICATION:  I certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 
Candidate’s Signature Date 
 
       

Treasurer’s Signature Date 
 
       

 

110023003

06-04-2021

QUESTION PAC

PO BOX 426 EPHRATA, WA

98823 2021

05/01/21 05/31/21 X

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,828.92

$219.38

$0.00

$219.38

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,048.30

(541)778-9332

($2,048.30)

$0.00

($2,048.30)

CHARLES WIEGAND 06/04/21



 
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE 

SCHEDULE 
to C4 A 

(11/93) 

 

Candidate or Committee Name  (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
1. CASH RECEIPTS  (Contributions) which have been reported on C3.  List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted. 
 

Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Total deposits 
                                            
                                           
                                           
                                           
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 of C4 $       
 

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally 
needed. The exceptions are: 

1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or 
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block; 

2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and 
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum 

petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet:  name and address of each person/entity compensated, 
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures. 

 

 
CODE 
DEFINITIONS 
ON NEXT PAGE 
 
 
 
 

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) 
I - Independent Expenditures 
L - Literature, Brochures, Printing 
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) 
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising 
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) 
V - Voter Signature Gathering 

P - Postage, Mailing Permits 
S - Surveys and Polls 
F - Fundraising Event Expenses 
T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals 
M - Management/Consulting Services 
W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits 
G - General Operation and Overhead 

3. EXPENDITURES 
 a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized.  Add up these expenditures and show the total in the 

amount column on the first line below.. 
 b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount. 
 c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or 

copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment. 
 
 
Date Paid 

Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
Code 

Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
Amount 

 
 N/A 

 
 Expenses of $50 or less 

 
N/A 

 
 N/A 

  
 

   

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

   Total from attached pages $       
4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enter also on line 11 of C4 $       
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05/01/21 05/31/21

$0.00

$31.38

05/27/21
USPS
119 1st Ave NW
Ephrata, WA 98823

Annual Post Office Box
Charge $188.00

$0.00

$219.38





     PUBLIC      DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 
PO BOX 40908 
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 
(360) 753-1111 
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 

 

CASH RECEIPTS  
MONETARY 
CONTRIBUTIONS 

 

 

C3 
 

(1/02) 

THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE 

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

 

Mailing Address 

       

 

City 

       

Zip + 4 

       

Office Sought (candidates) 

      

Election Date 

       

1. MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT 
 
Date 

Received 
 Amount Total 

 
      

 
a. Anonymous ..........................................................................................................................................

 
     

 

 
      

 
b. Candidate’s personal funds deposited in the bank (include candidate loans in 1c).............................  

 

 
      

 
c. Loans, notes, security agreements.  Attach Schedule L ......................................................................  

 

 
      

 
d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, auctions, other).  Attach explanation .................................  

 

 
      e. Small contributions $25.00 or less not itemized and number of persons giving       (persons)  

 

2. CONTRIBUTIONS OVER $25.00     
 

Date 
Received 

 
Contributor’s Name, Address, City, State, Zip 

Contributions of more than $100:* 
Employer’s Name, City and State 

P 
R 
I 

G 
E 
N 

 
Amount Aggregate* 

Total
                 
            

      
      

      
      

  
           

Occupation 
                 
            

      
      

      
      

  
           

Occupation 
                 
            

      
      

      
      

  
           

Occupation 
                 
            

      
      

      
      

  
           

Occupation 
                 
            

      
      

      
      
 

  
           

Occupation 
  Sub-total       
  Check here if additional 

 pages are attached 
Amount from  

attached pages      *See reverse 
for details. 3. TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITED TO ACCOUNT 

 Sum of parts 1 and 2 above.  Enter this amount in line 1, Schedule A to C4. 
4. Date of Deposit I certify that this report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge 
 
       
 
Treasurer’s Daytime Telephone No.:   

Treasurer’s Signature Date 
 
 
       

 

100932806

09-23-2019

QUESTION PAC

PO BOX 426

EPHRATA, WA 98823 2018

10/18/18 UNITED FOOD AND COMMERCIAL
1719 North Atlantic Street
Spokane, WA 99205-0298

$1,000.00 $2,000.00

$1,000.00

$0.00

$1,000.00

10/23/18

(541)778-9332
CHARLES WIEGAND 09-23-2019



Question PAC's Questionable Failures to Follow the law and consistently concealing the truth from the public

Report # Type Amends
Deposit 
Date From Through

Projected 
Due Date

Date 
Submitted 

Projected 
Days Late

Est. Total 
Activity Filer Hyperlink

100936272 C4 100859202 8/1/2018 8/31/2018 9/10/2018 10/10/2019 395 $759.50 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4837835
100936274 C4 100867780 9/1/2018 9/30/2018 10/16/2018 10/10/2019 359 $2,368.02 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4837837
100936276 C4 100877901 10/1/2018 10/31/2018 10/16/2018 10/10/2019 359 $1,239.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4837839
100932807 C3 0 10/15/2018 10/22/2018 9/23/2019 336 $1,000.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4834191
100932806 C3 0 10/23/2018 10/29/2018 9/23/2019 329 $1,000.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4834190
100936277 C4 100877902 11/1/2018 11/30/2018 12/10/2018 10/10/2019 304 $960.20 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4837840
100936278 C4 0 12/1/2018 12/31/2018 1/10/2019 10/10/2019 273 $0.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4837841
100936622 C4 100935638 1/1/2019 1/31/2019 2/11/2019 10/11/2019 242 $0.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4838190
100935638 C4 100933250 1/1/2019 1/31/2019 2/11/2019 10/8/2019 239 $0.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4837183
100933250 C4 0 1/1/2019 1/31/2019 2/11/2019 9/26/2019 227 $0.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4834658
100936623 C4 100935640 2/1/2019 2/28/2019 3/11/2019 10/11/2019 214 $0.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4838191
100935640 C4 100933251 2/1/2019 2/28/2019 3/11/2019 10/8/2019 211 $0.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4837185
100933251 C4 0 2/1/2019 2/28/2019 3/11/2019 9/26/2019 199 $0.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4834659
100933108 C3 0 2/1/2019 3/11/2019 9/24/2019 197 $762.25 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4834485
100936624 C4 100935641 3/1/2019 3/31/2019 4/10/2019 10/11/2019 184 $0.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4838192
100935641 C4 100933252 3/1/2019 3/31/2019 4/10/2019 10/8/2019 181 $0.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4837187
100933252 C4 0 3/1/2019 3/31/2019 4/10/2019 9/26/2019 169 $0.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4834660
100936625 C4 100935642 4/1/2019 4/30/2019 5/10/2019 10/11/2019 154 $15.30 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4838193
100935642 C4 100933253 4/1/2019 4/30/2019 5/10/2019 10/8/2019 151 $0.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4837188
100933253 C4 0 4/1/2019 4/30/2019 5/10/2019 9/26/2019 139 $0.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4834661
100933109 C3 0 4/25/2019 5/10/2019 9/24/2019 137 $2.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4834486
100936626 C4 100935643 5/1/2019 5/31/2019 6/10/2019 10/11/2019 123 $631.58 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4838194
100935643 C4 100933254 5/1/2019 5/31/2019 6/10/2019 10/8/2019 120 $0.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4837189
100933254 C4 0 5/1/2019 5/31/2019 6/10/2019 9/26/2019 108 $0.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4834662
100933110 C3 0 6/18/2019 6/24/2019 9/24/2019 92 $21.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4834487
100936628 C4 100935646 7/1/2019 7/31/2019 7/16/2019 10/11/2019 87 $440.66 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4838196
100936627 C4 100935644 6/1/2019 6/30/2019 7/16/2019 10/11/2019 87 $540.84 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4838195
100933111 C3 0 6/24/2019 7/1/2019 9/24/2019 85 $25.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4834488
100935646 C4 0 7/1/2019 7/31/2019 7/16/2019 10/8/2019 84 $0.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4837192
100935644 C4 0 6/1/2019 6/30/2019 7/16/2019 10/8/2019 84 $0.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4837190
110017328 C4 0 1/1/2021 1/31/2021 2/10/2021 4/27/2021 76 $1,734.78 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4936541
110004719 C3 0 10/21/2020 10/26/2020 1/5/2021 71 $2,276.60 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4923340
100998480 C3 100998474 7/15/2020 7/20/2020 9/14/2020 56 $105.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4901504
100998474 C3 100985519 7/15/2020 7/20/2020 9/14/2020 56 $0.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4901498
101004238 C3 0 8/15/2020 8/17/2020 10/9/2020 53 $5.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4907371
100877901 C4 0 10/16/2018 10/29/2018 10/30/2018 12/20/2018 51 $0.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4772792
110017329 C4 0 2/1/2021 2/28/2021 3/10/2021 4/27/2021 48 $31.38 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4936539



100978408 C3 0 4/15/2020 5/11/2020 6/23/2020 43 $5.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4881320
110000203 C4 0 10/1/2020 10/31/2020 10/13/2020 11/17/2020 35 $253.67 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4918701
100991894 C4 0 7/1/2020 7/31/2020 7/14/2020 8/14/2020 31 $4,588.21 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4894910
100945745 C4 100944020 10/1/2019 10/31/2019 10/15/2019 11/15/2019 31 $3,576.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4848590
100936629 C4 0 8/1/2019 8/31/2019 9/10/2019 10/11/2019 31 $82.38 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4838197
110004720 C4 0 11/1/2020 11/30/2020 12/10/2020 1/5/2021 26 $390.96 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4923341
110023002 C4 0 4/1/2021 4/30/2021 5/10/2021 6/4/2021 25 $31.38 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4942411
101004239 C3 0 9/8/2020 9/14/2020 10/9/2020 25 $20.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4907372
100944020 C4 100943051 10/1/2019 10/31/2019 10/15/2019 11/5/2019 21 $0.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4846728
101004243 C3 0 9/20/2020 9/21/2020 10/9/2020 18 $2,000.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4907376
101004242 C3 0 9/18/2020 9/21/2020 10/9/2020 18 $20.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4907375
101004241 C3 0 9/15/2020 9/21/2020 10/9/2020 18 $25.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4907374
101004240 C3 0 9/14/2020 9/21/2020 10/9/2020 18 $20.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4907373
100943051 C4 0 10/1/2019 10/31/2019 10/15/2019 11/1/2019 17 $0.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4845658
110017330 C4 0 3/1/2021 3/31/2021 4/12/2021 4/27/2021 15 $31.38 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4936540
110000202 C3 0 10/30/2020 11/2/2020 11/17/2020 15 $25.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4918700
110000200 C3 0 10/29/2020 11/2/2020 11/17/2020 15 $35.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4918699
100978412 C4 0 5/1/2020 5/31/2020 6/10/2020 6/23/2020 13 $0.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4881324
100978409 C3 0 5/15/2020 6/10/2020 6/23/2020 13 $5.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4881321
101004247 C3 0 9/25/2020 9/28/2020 10/9/2020 11 $20.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4907380
100945747 C3 0 10/29/2019 11/4/2019 11/15/2019 11 $500.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4848592
100877902 C4 0 10/30/2018 11/30/2018 12/10/2018 12/20/2018 10 $0.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4772793
100950303 C4 0 11/1/2019 11/30/2019 12/10/2019 12/18/2019 8 $135.67 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4853774
101010822 C3 0 10/18/2020 10/19/2020 10/26/2020 7 $15.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4914057
101010821 C3 0 10/15/2020 10/19/2020 10/26/2020 7 $5.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4914055
100859202 C4 0 8/1/2018 8/31/2018 9/10/2018 9/17/2018 7 $0.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4753201
100867780 C4 0 9/1/2018 10/15/2018 10/16/2018 10/22/2018 6 $0.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4762065
101004248 C3 0 9/29/2020 10/5/2020 10/9/2020 4 $20.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4907381
100985519 C3 0 7/15/2020 7/20/2020 7/23/2020 3 $0.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4888443
100964758 C4 0 3/1/2020 3/31/2020 4/10/2020 4/13/2020 3 $250.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4868678
100964757 C3 0 3/17/2020 4/10/2020 4/13/2020 3 $5.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4868677
100978415 C3 0 6/16/2020 6/22/2020 6/23/2020 1 $10,000.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4881327
100978410 C3 0 6/15/2020 6/22/2020 6/23/2020 1 $5.00 QUESTION PAC https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4881322
100968962 C4 0 4/1/2020 4/30/2020 5/11/2020 5/12/2020 1 $0.00 QUESTION PAC



Question PAC - Failed to identify which candidates were targeted by their advertising or spending
amount itemized_or_non_itemized expenditure_date description code recipient_name recipient_address recipient_city recipient_state recipient_zip url

120 Itemized 5/14/2018 POST BOX USPS 119 1ST AVE NW EPHRATA WA 98823 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100835303
1,000.00 Itemized 5/9/2018 VIDEOGRAPHY KING SPENCER 155 BASIN ST NW EPHRATA WA 98823 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100835303

450 Itemized 5/22/2018 HEADPHONES KING SPENCER 155 BASIN ST NW EPHRATA WA 98823 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100835303
390 Itemized 6/5/2018 ADVERTISING IFIBER ONE LLC 135 BASIN ST SW EPHRATA WA 98823 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100936264

95.05 Itemized 5/16/2019 ADVERTISING TWITTER WA https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100936626
377.27 Itemized 6/8/2018 PRODUCTION FEES KING SPENCER 155 BASIN ST NW EPHRATA WA 98823 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100936264

200 Itemized 6/12/2018
PRODUCTION FEES - 
ADVERTISING KING WENDY 2196 SHERMAN AVE NORTH BEND OR 97459 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100936264

1,000.00 Itemized 6/12/2018 PRODUCTION FEES KING SPENCER 155 BASIN ST NW EPHRATA WA 98823 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100936264
200 Itemized 6/20/2018 ADVERTISING KING WENDY 2196 SHERMAN AVE NORTH BEND OR 97459 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100936264

300 Itemized 6/26/2018
PRODUCTION 
EQUIPMENT

TRINITY RETAIL 
TECHNOLOGY

1428 ESTERS RD 
#3061 IRVING TX 75061 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100936264

1,000.00 Itemized 7/25/2018 PRODUCTION FEES KING SPENCER 155 BASIN ST NW EPHRATA WA 98823 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100936268

187.5 Itemized 7/25/2018
PRODUCTION FEES - 
ADVERTISING LUNDIN LORI 2413 ROSS ST ALEXANDRIA VA 22306 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100936268

75 Itemized 8/9/2018
PRODUCTION FEES - 
ADVERTISING KING WENDY 2196 SHERMAN AVE NORTH BEND OR 97459 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100936272

525 Itemized 8/10/2018
INTERPRETING 
SERVICES THE INTERPRETER PO BOX 32 QUINCY WA 98848 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100936272

159.5 Itemized 8/17/2018
PRODUCTION FEES - 
ADVERTISING BOYCE SCOTT G

1416 N SALISHAN 
LANE LIBERTY LAKE WA 99019 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100936272

112.5 Itemized 9/5/2018
PRODUCTION FEES - 
ADVERTISING LUNDIN LORI 2413 ROSS ST ALEXANDRIA VA 22306 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100936274

500 Itemized 9/10/2018 ADVERTISING FACEBOOK 1 HACKER WAY MENLO PARK CA 94025 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100936274

225 Itemized 9/13/2018
PRODUCTION FEES - 
ADVERTISING LUNDIN LORI 2413 ROSS ST ALEXANDRIA VA 22306 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100936274

1,000.00 Itemized 9/13/2018 PRODUCTION FEES KING SPENCER 155 BASIN ST NW EPHRATA WA 98823 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100936274
389.27 Itemized 9/17/2018 ADVERTISING FACEBOOK 1 HACKER WAY MENLO PARK CA 94025 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100936274

141.25 Itemized 9/20/2018
PRODUCTION FEES - 
ADVERTISING BOYCE SCOTT G

1416 N SALISHAN 
LANE LIBERTY LAKE WA 99019 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100936274

239 Itemized 10/3/2018
PRODUCTION FEES - 
ADVERTISING BOYCE SCOTT G

1416 N SALISHAN 
LANE LIBERTY LAKE WA 99019 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100936276

1,000.00 Itemized 10/9/2018 PRODUCTION FEES KING SPENCER 155 BASIN ST NW EPHRATA WA 98823 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100936276
750 Itemized 11/1/2018 ADVERTISING FACEBOOK 1 HACKER WAY MENLO PARK CA 94025 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100936277

187.5 Itemized 11/2/2018
PRODUCTION FEES - 
ADVERTISING LUNDIN LORI 2413 ROSS ST ALEXANDRIA VA 22306 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100936277

500 Itemized 5/28/2019
VIDEO 
PRODUCTION KING SPENCER 1339 YOST CIR NE MOSES LAKE WA 98837 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100936626

67 Itemized 6/4/2019 MAILING SERVICE
UNITED STATES POSTAL 
SERVICE WA https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100936627

134 Itemized 6/5/2019 POSTAGE
UNITED STATES POSTAL 
SERVICE WA https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100936627

84.84 Itemized 6/17/2019 ADVERTISING FACEBOOK WA https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100936627

100 Itemized 6/18/2019
VIDEO 
PRODUCTION LUNDIN LORI 2413 ROSS STREET ALEXANDRIA VA 22306 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100936627

100 Itemized 6/27/2019 PRODUCTION FEES LUNDIN LORI 2413 ROSS STREET ALEXANDRIA VA 22306 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100936627

82.63 Itemized 7/8/2019

GRASSHOPPER 
TELEPHONE 
PAYMENT GRASSHOPPER WA https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100936628

268.48 Itemized 7/16/2019 ADVERTISING TWITTER WA https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100936628
55.04 Itemized 8/30/2019 ADVERTISING TWITTER WA https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100936629
84.95 Itemized 9/16/2019 ADVERTISING FACEBOOK WA https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100936630



501 Itemized 10/1/2019
PRODUCTION 
COSTS

Inkind 
contributi
on ABC SERVICES PO BOX 448 EPHRATA WA 98823 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100945745

3,000.00 Itemized 10/1/2019 PRODUCTION

Inkind 
contributi
on WIEGAND CHARLES 847 C ST NW EPHRATA WA 98823 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100945745

75 Itemized 10/25/2019 PRODUCTION FEES LUNDIN LORI 2413 ROSS STREET ALEXANDRIA VA 22306 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100945745

73.8 Itemized 11/4/2019 ADVERTISING

Inkind 
contributi
on ABC SERVICES PO BOX 448 EPHRATA WA 98823 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100950303

250 Itemized 3/9/2020
PRODUCTION 
COSTS KING SPENCER 1339 YOST CIR NE MOSES LAKE WA 98837 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100964758

467.42 Itemized 6/29/2020 ZIPRECRUITER USE ZIPRECRUITER WA https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100981269

192 Itemized 7/6/2020 WEB PRESENCE WEBFLOW.COM SAN FRANCISCO CA https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100991894

780 Itemized 7/6/2020 VIDEO EDITING PAYPAL
2211 NORHT FIRST 
STREET SAN JOSE CA 95131 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100991894

76 Itemized 7/8/2020 VIDEO EDITING PAYPAL
2211 NORHT FIRST 
STREET SAN JOSE CA 95131 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100991894

1,413.82 Itemized 7/13/2020 VIDEO EDITING PAYPAL
2211 NORHT FIRST 
STREET SAN JOSE CA 95131 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100991894

136.88 Itemized 7/13/2020 VIDEO EDITING PAYPAL
2211 NORHT FIRST 
STREET SAN JOSE CA 95131 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100991894

1,315.50 Itemized 7/20/2020 VIDEO EDITING PAYPAL
2211 NORHT FIRST 
STREET SAN JOSE CA 95131 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100991894

192 Itemized 7/23/2020 MARKETING WEBFLOW.COM SAN FRANCISCO CA https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100991894

458.01 Itemized 7/28/2020 VIDEO EDITING PAYPAL
2211 NORHT FIRST 
STREET SAN JOSE CA 95131 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100991894

1,310.18 Itemized 8/3/2020 VIDEO EDITING PAYPAL
2211 NORHT FIRST 
STREET SAN JOSE CA 95131 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100995564

1,000.00 Itemized 8/10/2020 VIDEO EDITING PAYPAL
2211 NORHT FIRST 
STREET SAN JOSE CA 95131 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100995564

454 Itemized 8/24/2020 VIDEO EDITING PAYPAL
2211 NORHT FIRST 
STREET SAN JOSE CA 95131 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=100995564

240 Itemized 9/8/2020
VIDEO EDITING 
SERVICES PAYPAL

2211 NORHT FIRST 
STREET SAN JOSE CA 95131 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=101004237

222.29 Itemized 10/1/2020
Google 
advertisements GOOGLE

1600 Amphitheatre 
Parkway Mountain View CA 94043 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110000203

85 Itemized 11/4/2020 WA SOS
WASHINGTON 
SECRETARY OF STATE PO Box 40220 Olympia WA 98504-0220 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110004720

274.58 Itemized 11/2/2020 Google ads. GOOGLE
1600 Amphitheatre 
Parkway Mountain View CA 94043 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110004720

188 Itemized 5/27/2021
Annual Post Office 
Box Charge USPS 119 1st Ave NW Ephrata WA 98823 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110023003

1,703.40 Itemized 1/8/2021 Advertising SMG SPOKANE
4304 W 24th Avenue, 
Suite 200 Kennewick WA 99338 https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?repno=110017328



 

    PUBLIC      DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 
PO BOX 40908 
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 
(360) 753-1111  
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT 
RECEIPTS AND 
EXPENDITURES 

 

C4 

(3/97) 

PDC OFFICE USE 

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Include full name) 
       

  

Mailing Address 
       

City 
       

 

Zip + 4 
       

Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees:  During 
this report period, did the committee make an independent

Report Period 
Covered 

From (last C-4) 
      

To (end of period) 
      

Final Report? 
 
 

Yes     No  

expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution) 
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate? 

RECEIPTS *See next page Yes                  No   
 

1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4) 
 (if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

 
$       

 
2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule A) ............................................................................... 

 
$       

 
 

 
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B) ........................................................ 

 
      

 
 

 
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Line 2 plus 3) .............................................................................  

 
      

 
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 

 
7. Net adjustments this period (Combine line 5 & 6) ......................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lines 1, 4 & 7) .................................................................  

 
      

 
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B) .........

 
      

 

EXPENDITURES  

10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4) 
 (If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 
      

 
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, Schedule A) ................................................................ 

 
      

 

 
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ....................................... 

 
      

 

 
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus line 12).......................................................................  

 
      

 
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 

 
16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 15) ................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16) ........................................................  

 
      

CANDIDATES ONLY                          Name not 
   Won   Lost  Unopposed  on ballot 

CASH SUMMARY 
18. Cash on hand (Line 8 minus line 17) ..........................................  

 

      
 

Primary election     
General election     

 [Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.] 
 
19. Liabilities:  (Sum of loans and debts owed) ................................                                 

Treasurer’s Daytime Telephone No.: 
       

 
20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................  

 
      

   
CERTIFICATION:  I certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 
Candidate’s Signature Date 
 
       

Treasurer’s Signature Date 
 
       

 

100991894

08-14-2020

QUESTION PAC

PO BOX 426 EPHRATA, WA

98823 2020

07/01/20 07/31/20 X

$10,739.22

$105.00

$0.00

$105.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,844.22

$0.00

$717.42

$4,588.21

$0.00

$4,588.21

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,305.63

(541)778-9332

$5,538.59

$0.00

$5,538.59

CHARLES WIEGAND 08/14/20



 
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE 

SCHEDULE 
to C4 A 

(11/93) 

 

Candidate or Committee Name  (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
1. CASH RECEIPTS  (Contributions) which have been reported on C3.  List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted. 
 

Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Total deposits 
                                            
                                           
                                           
                                           
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 of C4 $       
 

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally 
needed. The exceptions are: 

1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or 
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block; 

2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and 
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum 

petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet:  name and address of each person/entity compensated, 
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures. 

 

 
CODE 
DEFINITIONS 
ON NEXT PAGE 
 
 
 
 

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) 
I - Independent Expenditures 
L - Literature, Brochures, Printing 
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) 
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising 
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) 
V - Voter Signature Gathering 

P - Postage, Mailing Permits 
S - Surveys and Polls 
F - Fundraising Event Expenses 
T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals 
M - Management/Consulting Services 
W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits 
G - General Operation and Overhead 

3. EXPENDITURES 
 a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized.  Add up these expenditures and show the total in the 

amount column on the first line below.. 
 b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount. 
 c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or 

copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment. 
 
 
Date Paid 

Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
Code 

Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
Amount 

 
 N/A 

 
 Expenses of $50 or less 

 
N/A 

 
 N/A 

  
 

   

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

   Total from attached pages $       
4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enter also on line 11 of C4 $       

 

2

07/01/20 07/31/20

07/15/2020 $105.00

$105.00

$24.00

07/06/20
WEBFLOW.COM

San Francisco, CA

Web Presence
$192.00

07/06/20
PAYPAL
2211 Norht First Street
San Jose, CA 95131

Video Editing
$780.00

07/08/20
PAYPAL
2211 Norht First Street
San Jose, CA 95131

Video Editing
$76.00

07/13/20
PAYPAL
2211 Norht First Street
San Jose, CA 95131

Video Editing
$1,413.82

07/13/20
PAYPAL
2211 Norht First Street
San Jose, CA 95131

Video Editing
$136.88

07/20/20
PAYPAL
2211 Norht First Street
San Jose, CA 95131

Video Editing
$1,315.50

$650.01

$4,588.21



EXPENDITURES CONTINUATION SHEET (Attachment to Schedule A)  

Page     

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
 
 
Date Paid 

 
Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
 

Code 

 
Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
 

Amount 
            

      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

  
 
       

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

    
Page Total 

 
$       

 
 

3

07/01/20 07/31/20

07/23/20
WEBFLOW.COM

San Francisco, CA

Marketing
$192.00

07/28/20
PAYPAL
2211 Norht First Street
San Jose, CA 95131

Video Editing
$458.01

$650.01



 

    PUBLIC      DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 
PO BOX 40908 
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 
(360) 753-1111  
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT 
RECEIPTS AND 
EXPENDITURES 

 

C4 

(3/97) 

PDC OFFICE USE 

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Include full name) 
       

  

Mailing Address 
       

City 
       

 

Zip + 4 
       

Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees:  During 
this report period, did the committee make an independent

Report Period 
Covered 

From (last C-4) 
      

To (end of period) 
      

Final Report? 
 
 

Yes     No  

expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution) 
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate? 

RECEIPTS *See next page Yes                  No   
 

1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4) 
 (if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

 
$       

 
2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule A) ............................................................................... 

 
$       

 
 

 
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B) ........................................................ 

 
      

 
 

 
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Line 2 plus 3) .............................................................................  

 
      

 
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 

 
7. Net adjustments this period (Combine line 5 & 6) ......................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lines 1, 4 & 7) .................................................................  

 
      

 
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B) .........

 
      

 

EXPENDITURES  

10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4) 
 (If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 
      

 
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, Schedule A) ................................................................ 

 
      

 

 
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ....................................... 

 
      

 

 
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus line 12).......................................................................  

 
      

 
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 

 
16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 15) ................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16) ........................................................  

 
      

CANDIDATES ONLY                          Name not 
   Won   Lost  Unopposed  on ballot 

CASH SUMMARY 
18. Cash on hand (Line 8 minus line 17) ..........................................  

 

      
 

Primary election     
General election     

 [Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.] 
 
19. Liabilities:  (Sum of loans and debts owed) ................................                                 

Treasurer’s Daytime Telephone No.: 
       

 
20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................  

 
      

   
CERTIFICATION:  I certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 
Candidate’s Signature Date 
 
       

Treasurer’s Signature Date 
 
       

 

100995564

09-03-2020

QUESTION PAC

PO BOX 426 EPHRATA, WA

98823 2020

08/01/20 08/31/20 X

$10,844.22

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,844.22

$0.00

$5,305.63

$2,825.56

$0.00

$2,825.56

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,131.19

(541)778-9332

$2,713.03

$0.00

$2,713.03

CHARLES WIEGAND 09/03/20



 
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE 

SCHEDULE 
to C4 A 

(11/93) 

 

Candidate or Committee Name  (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
1. CASH RECEIPTS  (Contributions) which have been reported on C3.  List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted. 
 

Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Total deposits 
                                            
                                           
                                           
                                           
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 of C4 $       
 

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally 
needed. The exceptions are: 

1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or 
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block; 

2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and 
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum 

petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet:  name and address of each person/entity compensated, 
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures. 

 

 
CODE 
DEFINITIONS 
ON NEXT PAGE 
 
 
 
 

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) 
I - Independent Expenditures 
L - Literature, Brochures, Printing 
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) 
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising 
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) 
V - Voter Signature Gathering 

P - Postage, Mailing Permits 
S - Surveys and Polls 
F - Fundraising Event Expenses 
T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals 
M - Management/Consulting Services 
W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits 
G - General Operation and Overhead 

3. EXPENDITURES 
 a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized.  Add up these expenditures and show the total in the 

amount column on the first line below.. 
 b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount. 
 c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or 

copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment. 
 
 
Date Paid 

Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
Code 

Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
Amount 

 
 N/A 

 
 Expenses of $50 or less 

 
N/A 

 
 N/A 

  
 

   

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

   Total from attached pages $       
4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enter also on line 11 of C4 $       

 

2

08/01/20 08/31/20

$0.00

$61.38

08/03/20
PAYPAL
2211 Norht First Street
San Jose, CA 95131

video editing
$1,310.18

08/10/20
PAYPAL
2211 Norht First Street
San Jose, CA 95131

video editing
$1,000.00

08/24/20
PAYPAL
2211 Norht First Street
San Jose, CA 95131

Video Editing
$454.00

$0.00

$2,825.56


